STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 822

The Friendly Societies (Modification of the Corporation Tax Acts) (Amendment) Regulations 2004

Amendments to the Friendly Societies (Modification of the Corporation Tax Acts) Regulations 1997

- **29.** In regulation 33—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for "directive societies" substitute "annual return societies";
 - (b) in paragraph (2), for "(2)" substitute "(2E)";
 - (c) in the subsections treated as inserted into section 83 of the Finance Act 1989(1), the subsections and references thereto shall be renumbered so that, wherever occurring, for "(2A)" substitute "(2F)", for "(2B)" substitute "(2G)", for "(2C)" substitute "(2H)", and for "(2D)" substitute "(2I)".
 - (d) in the inserted subsection (2F), for "a receipt of the period" substitute "an increase in value of the assets of the long-term insurance fund".